
   

Invitation for Bids 

     Katahari Rural Municipality 

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive 

Katahari, Morang 

Invitation for Bids for the Construction of Works mentioned below in the table. 

  Date of publication: 2077/08/12 

1.  Katahari Rural Municipality invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the 

construction of Works mentioned below in the table under National Competitive Bidding 

procedures. The estimated amount for the works are mentioned below in the table. 

2.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information at the office of Katahari Rural Municipality, 

Katahari, Morang or through email at kataharigaupalika@gmail.com or may visit PPMO website 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

3.  Bidders shall have to submit their bid electronically only. No Hard copy will be provided or accepted in 

the office. 

Bidder may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s Web Site 

www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically,  should  deposit  the  cost (as  

specified  below in the table)  of  bidding  document  in  the Project’s  Rajaswa (revenue)  account  as  

specified  below  and  the  scanned  copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  

uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  the  time  of electronic submission of the bids. 

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:  

Name of the Bank: : Rastriya Banijya Bank Limited, Katahari Branch                                

 Name of Office: Katahari Rural Municipality, Katahari, Morang 

Office Account no.: 2190100301010002 

4. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Office of Katahari Rural Municipality, Katahari, Morang at 2.00 

pm on 2077/09/05 

5. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 

12.00 pm, 2077/09/12.  

6.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2.00 pm, 

2077/09/12  at the office of Katahari Rural Municipality, Katahari, Morang. Bids must be valid 

for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy 

of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a amount specified in the table below 

which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. 

7.  If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, bidder has to deposit cash in deposit 

Account no. 2190100303000002  of office of Katahari Rural Municipality Morang at  Rastriya 

Banijya Bank Limited , Katahari Branch and submit bank deposit voucher along with the bid. 

8.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next 

working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security 

shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

 

9.    The employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without 

assigning any reason, whatsoever.  

 

mailto:kataharigaupalika@gmail.com
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp%20on%20or%20before%2012.00
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp%20on%20or%20before%2012.00


   

 

 

  

  Chief  Administrative  Officer 

 

Contract Id Description of Work 

Estimated 

Amount 

(Excluding VAT) 

Bid Security 

Amount 

 Cost of 

bidding 

document 

KRM/NCB/01/2077-78 

Chulai shahko ghar dakshin 

wada karyalaya jane bato 

kalopatre, katahari-4  

2583765.98 72880 
3000.00 

 

KRM/NCB/02/2077-78 

Mohan Sardarko ghar dekhi 

dakshin biratnagar 

mahanagarpalika ward no 19 

samma jodine bato kalopatre, 

katahari-5 

2153613.76 60728 3000.00 

KRM/NCB/03/2077-78 

Sureshko ghar bange hatiya 

hudai Uttar Gharmthan jodine 

sadak kalopatre, katahari-5 

6878565.08 194078 3000.00 

KRM/NCB/04/2077-78 

Construction of Kukur pula 

bridge, Culvert and Retaining 

Wall at Ring Road, Katahari-2  

14337265.83 404703 3000.00 

KRM/NCB/05/2077-78 
River Training works at 

Singhiya khola, Katahari-1 &2 
11165866.9 315422 3000.00 


